A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




"MﬂOASIS Jump to] PRCUID gaﬂ P Home SO Personalize () Accessibility [gJ App Help . About

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

u Modified by batch , D6/13/2017

Solicitation Response(SR) | Dept: 0310 ID: ESR06061700000006072 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final

[eCHEIEIRNIGLnEI GO Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 321335 S0 Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order S0 Dept: 0310
Vendor ID: \/SD00D0004658 $| 50 Doc ID: DNR1700000060

Legal Name: Aprisa Technology Lic Published Date: 6/5/17

Alias/DBA: Ruby Adib Close Date: 6/13/17

Total Bid: 544,323.20 Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 06/06/2017 Status: Closed

PowerEdge SErvers, or eq "
Total of Header Attachments: 2

Total of All Attachments: 2




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 321335

Solicitation Description : Addendum No.01 - Parks-Dell PowerEdge T430 servers, or equal

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation Response

Version

2017-06-13
13:30:00

SR 0310 ESR06061700000006072

1

LVENDOR

Ruby Adib

VS0000004658
Aprisa Technology Llc

Solicitation Number:

Total Bid :

Comments:

$44,323.20

CRFQ 0310

DNR1700000060

Response Date: 2017-06-06 Response Time:

10:27:21

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Brittany E Ingraham

(304) 558-2157
brittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov

Signature on File

FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Computer servers 9.00000 EA $4,924.800000 $44,323.20
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43211501
3.1.1 Dell PowerEdge T430, or equal

Extended Description :

Page: 2



Apiisa

Technology LLE

PowerEdge T430 Tower Server

PowerEdge T430

Quantity: 9

Estimated Ship Date: Available to ship in 25 - 29 business days
Price: $44,323.20 ($4,924.80/ea)

Catalog Number

Category
PowerEdge T430

Service

Proactive Systems
Management
Canada Ship Options
Deployment Services
Remote Consulting
Services

Shipping

8/ pe_t430_1454

Description

PowerEdge T430 Server

ProSupport Plus: 5 Year Mission Critical 4Hr On-site Service

Dell Proactive Systems Management - Declined

US No Canada Ship Charge
No Installation

Declined Remote Consulting Service
PowerEdge T430 Shipping

Additional Network Cards Broadcom 5719 QP 1Gb Network Interface Card

Embedded Systems
Management

Chassis Configuration

Bezel

Power Management BIOS

Settings
RAID Configuration
RAID Controller

Processor

Additional Processor
Memory Capacity

Memory DIMM Type and

Speed

Memory Configuration
Type

Hard Drives

Trusted Platform Module

(TPM)

System Documentation

Internal Optical Drive
Rack Rails
Power Supply

Power Cords

Operating System
0OS Media Kits
Processor Thermal
Configuration

iDRACS8, Basic

Chassis with up to 16, 2.5" Hot Plug Hard Drives, Tower
Configuration
Security Bezel

Performance BIOS Setting

Unconfigured RAID for H330/H730/H730P (1-16 HDDs or SSDs)
PERC H730 RAID Controller, 1GB NV Cache

Intel® Xeon® E5-2620 v3 2.4GHz,15M Cache,8.00GT/s
QPI,Turbo,HT,6C/12T (85W) Max Mem 1866MHz

No Additional Processor

(2) 8GB RDIMM, 2400MT/s, Single Rank, x8 Data Width

2400MT/s RDIMMs

Performance Optimized
(4) 300GB 10K RPM SAS 12Gbps 2.5in Hot-plug Hard Drive
No Trusted Platform Module

Electronic System Documentation and OpenManage DVD Kit for T430

No Internal Optical Drive
No Rack Rails, No Cable Management Arm, No Casters
Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 1100W

(2) NEMA 5-15P to C13 Wall Plug, 125 Volt, 15 AMP, 10 Feet (3m),

Power Cord, North America
No Operating System
No Media Required

1 CPU Standard

Grand Total: $44,323.20

Code SKU
T43X  [210-ADLR] [384-BBMX]

[951-2015] [955-9041] [978-9564] [978-
PSPSY4Hg627] [978-9630] [978-9646]

NOPSM  [909-0259]

USNONE [332-1286]
NOINSTL [900-9997]

NORCS [973-2426]

DSHIP  [340-AMPV]
5719QP [540-BBCW]

IBBAS  [385-BBIJ]

16HP  [321-BBOW]
BEZEL [325-BBLH]
HPBIOS [384-BBBL]

URH  [780-BBNR]
H7301G [405-AAGJ]

85242 [338-BFFV]

1P [374-BBBX]
8GBIMM [370-ACNQ]

2400MT [370-ACPH]

PEOPT [370-AAIP]
30GB10 [400-AJPK]
NTPM  [461-AADZ]

EDOCS [343-BBDS]
NODVD [429-AAIQ] [429-AAQS]
NRCMCS [770-BBCR]
1100R  [450-AEHD]

125V10 [450-AALV]

NOOS  [619-ABVR]
NOMED [421-5736]

1CPU  [412-AAFE]

ID

29

30

111
714

735

1500
1514

1520

1530
1532
1533

1540
1541

1550

1551
1560

1561

1562
1570
1574

1590
1600
1610
1620

1621

1650
1652

1697

A Women-Minority Owned Small Business

NY 11576

24 Lumber Rd, Roslyn

Voice 516-629-4771 % Fax 516-403-5386



Apﬁ’sa

Technology

Barry Weinstein

Vice President Sales
Aprisa Technology LLC.
24 Lumber Road, Suite 101

Roslyn, NY-11576
516-629-4771 main | 555 ext
516.403.5386 fax | 516.992.5365 direct

sales@eaprisa.com
WWW.eaprisa.com

A Woman-Minority owned small Business specializing in Government Sales
TIN: 113632167 Duns: 129983776 Cage: 3PFP6
We have over 20000 items on our GSA contracts GS-35F-0536T and GS-02F-0182R
DOD EMALL VENDOR
We also have Teaming Agreements with Synnex (GS-35F-0143R) and Promark/IMD (GS-35F-4342D)

Over 600,000 items to choose, visit our storefront .

PartnerDirect ’ [i] TN | FARTAES EMC2

irect VERITAS
e BUSINESS
= Microsoft PARTN ER
PartnerDirect Surface i
Premier L ' L)
BROCADE= L
: ¥ Symantec
Premier
Partner SECURE
: DNE
A Women-Minority Owned Small Business 24 Lumber Rd, Roslyn

NY 11576
Voice 516-629-4771 % Fax 516-403-5386



Exhibit A - Pricing Page
West Virginia Division of Natural Resources-Parks and Recreation Section
Network Servers, Software and Support

Item No. Description Manufacturer, Make and Model Quantity I\;J:a:;f:e Unit Price Extended Cost
Dell PowerEdge T430
311 Server or equal 9 Each $4,924.80 $44,323.20

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (includes shipping charges):| $44,323.20






